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(continued)
Re:

commco3.dms

FCC file number

9409559
9409561
9409591
9409592
9409593
9409596
9409597
9409600
9409601
9409606
8409607

9409608 .

9409010
9409612
9409614
9409616
9409618
9409619
9409620
9409621
9409624
9409628
9409630
9409631
9409633
9409634
9409638

9409639

6409640
9409641
9409642
. 5409647

. 9409648
9409650
9409651
9409653
9409654
9409658
9409659
9409660
9409661
9409662
9409663
9409668

Remaining Frequency Pair
3A/3B
6A/6B
4A/4B
11A/11B
4A/4B
3A3B
3A/3B
8A/8B
2AM2B
4A/48B
6A/6B

. -4A/4B
8A/8B
6A/6B
2AB
6A/6B
4A/4R
4A/4B
GA/6B
4A/4B
6A/6B
1A/1B
4A/4B
8A/8R
4A/4B
2A/2B
4A/4B
6A/6B
4A/48
4A/4B
1A/1B
4A/4B8
2ANB
4A/4B
2ARB
4A/4B
6A/6B
4A/48
4A/4B
4A/4B
6A/6B
4A/4R
4A/4B
4A/4B
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ATTACHMENT B



Pending Pleadings Regarding the 39GHz
Rulemaking and Disposition of Affected Applications

APPLICANT [ MARKETS FILE REASON FOR PLEADING DATE
NUMBERS FILED
COMMCO Reading/Eureka, CA | 9601688 Application for Review and Application
L.L.C. Supplement to Application for | for Review
Atlantic City, NJ 9601689 Review of FCC’s April 29, 5/29/97
1997 decision to deny
Sioux Falls, SD 9601690 Commco’s Petition for Supplement
Reconsideration of the FCC’s | 6/11/97
Ocala, FL 9601702 January 25, 1996 decision to
dismiss the referenced
Valleja, CA 9601718 applications. Applicant was
not afforded actual notice of
Odessa, TX 9601719 freeze.

San Luis Obispo, 9601720

CA
COMMCO Albuquerque, NM 9409621 Application for Review of 6/6/97
L.L.C FCC’s May 7, 1997 decision
Salem, OR 9505522 denying Commeco’s Petition
for Reconsideration (filed
Daytona Beach, F1. | 9505525 4/17/96) of the FCC’s March
19, 1996 decision to return
Melbourne, FL 9505566 minor amendments of right.
Applicant’s minor
Topeka, KS 9506938 amendments should have held
in abeyance.
COMMCO South Bend- 9506940 Petition for Reconsideration of | 12/16/96
L.L.C Mishawaka, IN dismissal of applications for
failing to request a service area
Lafayette, LA 9506511 as small as practical consistent

with local service requirements
of carrier pursuant to Section
101.147 (u).




SINTRA
CAPITAL
CORP.

Tuscaloosa, AL

Clarksville-
Hopkinsville,
TN/KY

9507359

9507369

Petition for Reconsideration of
the FCC’s decision to dismiss
applications for failing to
request a service area as small
as practical consistent with
local service requirements of
carrier pursuant to Section
101.147 (u).

1/9/97

SINTRA
CAPITAL
CORP.

Knoxville, TN

Greenville-
Spartanburg, SC

9507505

9508116

Petition for Reconsideration of
the FCC’s decision to dismiss
applications for failing to
request a service area as small
as practical consistent with
local service requirements of
carrier pursuant to Section
101.147(u).

1/9/97

SINTRA
CAPITAL
CORP.

Waco, TX

9507361

Petition for Reconsideration of
the FCC’s decision to dismiss
application for co-channel
overlap with Biztel’s licensed
facility. FCC failed to process
a minor amendment filed on
3/27/96 which would have
eliminated the mutual
exclusivity.

12/29/97

SINTRA
CAPITAL
CORP.

Sacramento,CA

9508150

Application defective for being
untimely filed with Commco
L.L.C.’s application. FCC
failed to consider that Sintra’s
application specified that
Sintra and Commco had
agreed to coordinate frequency
use.

10/2/97

PLAINCOM,
INC.

West Palm Beach-
Boca Raton, FL

9508117

Petition for Reconsideration of
FCC’S decision to Dismiss
application because it was
untimely filed as to facilities
of Ronna L. Sauro. FCC failed
to process amendment of right
filed 3/25/93.

10/2/97




PLAINCOM,
INC.

Oxnard- Simi
Valley-Ventura, CA

9508110

Application untimely filed
with respect to application of
Commeco, LLC. The FCC
failed to consider that
Plaincom’s application
specified that Plaincom and
Commco LLC agreed to
coordinate frequency use.

10/2/97

PLAINCOM,
INC.

Lancaster, PA

9507559

Untimely filed with respect to
application of Biztel, Inc. FCC
failed to consider that Biztel’s
application was dismissed and
defects were properly cured
prior to processing.

10/2/97
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FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION :
1270 FAIRFIELD ROAD .
GETTYSBURG, PA 17325-7245

|l

NOV 2 2 1895 |
IN REPLY REFER TO:
7140-12
1760B
Elar Cellular
1400 Sixteenth St., NW, Ste. 500
Washington, DC 20036
Attn: Jerome Blask
Re: FCC file number Remaining Frequency Pair
0409469 5A/5B
9409473 - 4A/4B

Dear Mr. Blask:

In accordance with Rule 21.20 the Wireless Telecommunications Bureau is dismissing a portion of the above
referenced applications for 38 GHz authorizations in the Point-to-Point Microwave Radio Service. The first
38 GHz frequency pair listed on your applications as listed above will remain pending and under review by
the Commission. The remainder of the frequencies requested in your applications are dismissed.

Rule 21.701(j) states that 38 GHz frequencies will be assigned only where it is shown that the applicant will
have a reasonable projected requirement for a multiplicity of service points or transmission paths within an
area. A careful review of your applications and your communications requirements fails to demonstrate a
compelling need or sufficient justification for more than a single frequency pair. You may direct any
questions or response you may have to Mary Shultz, who is familiar with this matter, at 717-337-1421 x 193
between 8:30 AM and 4:30 PM EDT, or by email on the Internet at mshultz@fcc.gov, or myself at
mhayden@fcc.gov.

Sincerely,

Ctyputgelfd—

Chief, Microwave Branch

elar2.dms
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Jamie C. Whitney, a secretary in the law offices of Gurman, Blask & Freedman, Chartered,
do hereby certify that I have on this 9th day of March, 1998, had copies of the foregoing “PETITION
FOR RECONSIDERATION AND CLARIFICATION” hand delivered, to the following:

Chairman William E. Kennard
Federal Communications Commission
1919 M Street, N.W., Room §14
Washington, D.C. 20554

Commissioner Harold W. Furchtgott-Roth
Federal Communications Commission
1919 M Street, N.W., Room 802
Washington, D.C. 20554

Commissioner Gloria Tristani

Federal Communications Commission
1919 M Street, N.W., Room 826
Washington, D.C. 20554

Commissioner Michael K. Powell
Federal Communications Commission
1919 M Street, N.W., Room 844
Washington, D.C. 20554

Commissioner Susan Ness

Federal Communications Commission
1919 M Street, N.W., Room 832
Washington, D.C. 20554

D’Wana Terry, Acting Chief

Public Safety and Private Wireless Division
Wireless Telecommunications Bureau
Federal Communications Commission
2025 M Street, N.W., Suite 8010
Washington, D.C. 20554



Susan Magnotti, Esquire

Public Safety and Private Wireless Division
Wireless Telecommunications Bureau
Federal Communications Commission
2025 M Street, N.W., Room 5002
Washington, D.C. 20554

Christina Eads Clearwater, Esquire
Auctions and Industry Analyst Division
Wireless Telecommunications Bureau
Federal Communications Commission
2025 M Street, N.W., Room 5002
Washington, D.C. 20554
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